
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:951
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2009
INDIAN WORKERS FACING HARDSHIPS IN DUBAI
Balram Shri P.

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether many workers particularly of Andhra Pradesh working in Dubai are facing hardships;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the complaints received and action taken so far by the Government to redress their grievances;and

(d) the steps being taken by the Government to deal with such complaints?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): Indian Embassy in Abu Dhabi has informed that no complaint of hardship being faced by Indian Workers, particularly from Andhra Pradesh, in the UAE has been reported.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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